

## Town of Weare

Selectmen's Office 15 Flanders Memorial Road Weare, NH 03281 (603) 529-7535

www.weare.nh.gov

## Selectmen:

Frederick W. Hippler, Chairman Benjamin D. Knapp, Vice Chair Sherry M. Burdick Kevin J. Cahill Salim R. Blume

## JOB OPENING PART-TIME BUILDING INSPECTOR

The Town of Weare is seeking highly qualified candidates for the part-time position of up to twenty-five (25) hours per week for a Building Inspector for the Board of Selectmen. The position is responsible for inspecting residential and commercials buildings, alterations for compliance with Town, State, and Federal codes and regulations, be ICC certified or certifiable. Professional experience in the building trades is a plus. The wage is \$30.00 per hour. A full job description of the position is available by emailing the Town Administrator at: <a href="mailto:nbolton@wearenh.gov">nbolton@wearenh.gov</a> or by calling (603) 529-7535.

To apply submit cover letter, resume and Town application to the Town of Weare Selectmen's Office, Attn: Building Inspector Position, 15 Flanders Memorial Road, Weare, NH 03281. This position will remain open until filled. The Town of Weare is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer.

**<u>Posted</u>**: August 21, 2023